THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 163-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
			MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.		From	To*	
90.10.09	Photocopying and developing apparatus and equipment excluding contact machines and dyeline type plan printing machines, in both cases having rollers exceeding 30 in. in length and having a maximum printing speed of less than 20 ft. per minute	Free	20%	25%	10.2	163	1/12/70	31/12/74	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous											
Decisions C	Cancelled:										
38.19.99	Acrylic powders repair of dentures	5							17		
38.19.99	Expoxy resins use in dentistry				••	• •			17		
Chapter	Plates, sheets above concession)			••		• •	••		143	• •	
39							. :				
59.11.29	Fabrics, coated electros, etc.								57	• •	
73.38.31	Handled parts thereof				••	• •		• •	46		
Deter'n				1							
74.18.03	Tip-serve parts thereof				••	• •.		••	46	••	
Deter'n											
76.15.11	Handled parts thereof						••	••	46		••
Deter'n				ļ							
76.15.15	Spouts, teapots, similar					••	••	••	155		••
					-						_

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/3—Application for Continuation of an Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for continuation of the following exclusion from a determination of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
				MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	60.01.05 60.01.06 Deter'n	Fabrics unprinted, other than: per lb	25% or 30c		40% or 30c plus 15%	••			
11772		Knitted or lockstitched fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making neckties		whichever rate returns the higher duty			••	1/7/67	31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 4 February 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January, 1971.

⁽a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand, and

⁽b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.